### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nelson D. Horseman	03/10/2010
Robert J. Collier	03/09/2010
Aaron M. Marshall	03/10/2010
Laura Hernandez Baumgard	03/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMELGO, LLC			
Street Address:	3501 Victoria Place			
City:	Cincinnati			
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	45208-1430			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12721296

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)557-3411

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-271-8255

Email: USPTO@LafkasPatent.com
Correspondent Name: LAFKAS PATENT LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 43289

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45243-0289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090707NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Lafkas, Reg. No. 50424

Total Attachments: 3

source=090707np\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0616 OF \$40.00 12/21296

501115448

source=090707np\_Assignment#page2.tif source=090707np\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0617

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	Insert Names(s) of	(1) (2)	Netson D. Horseman Robert J. Collier	1	
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Aaron M. Marshall Laura Baumgard		
		1	In consideration of the f the undersigned, each	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable considerate th undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	ion paid set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(e)	AMPLGO (LC		
(6)	Insert Address of	(5)	AMBLGO, LLC		
	Assignee	(6)	3501 Victoria Plac	ce, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45208-1430, USA	<del></del> ~
		the entire invention continuat	right, title and interest , and in all application tion, substitute, and rei	Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisions application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and may be granted on this invention known as	he
(7)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Caso Number, or Foreign	(7)	"Control of Milk P	Production and Mammary Involution	<del>-</del>
	Application Number	ı	Attorney Docket N	Vo. 090707np	
			h the undersigned has ( c herowith or	(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame	crica on
(8)	Insert Date of				
	Filing of Application	(8)			
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Application	(9)		mal patent application based upon provisional US Patent 1/158,895 as filed March 10, 2009	
	••				
connection 2 or continua	is for the invention, into with such applications: ) Each undersigned a tion or division thereof, obtaining evidence and	national Pound patents sgrees to ex or any pate going forw	Of applications, foreign as as the Assignee may deen recute all papers necessary out or reissue application b and with such interference	y in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any at based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every w	pplication ray
	of the International Con	vention for	Protection of Industrial Pr	resparty or similar agreements.  which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recamin	
	slid United States paren	to the Ass	ignee.	of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from	
he bas not o	(s) to the said Assignee, executed, and will not en I logal representatives.	as Assigne recute, any	e of the emire interest, and agreements in conflict her	ad covenants that he has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, erewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, success	, and that sors,
6) ba necessas	) Facti undersigned ) 'y or desirable in order to	ereby gran comply w	to the firm of LAFKAS Parish the rules of the United	ATENT LLC the power to insort on this assignment any further identification to d States Patent and Tradepart Office for recordation of this document.	that may
				na date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date /	/			1000	
	DMA-201	<u>Q</u>	Inventor Signature	Nelson D. Horseman	(SEAL)
Dute			Inventor Signature	(Action) to Unitermin	(SEAL)
-		<del>-</del> -	_	Robert J. Collier	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
_				Aaron M. Marshall	
Date			Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)
				Laura Baumgard	
Ti If neither,	his assignment should then it should be sign	i proferab ied before	ly be signed before (a) at least two witnesses	) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the s who also sign here:	U.S.A,
Date _	2/10/10		Witness	Janey short	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 2	3/10/10		Witness	Passaudra Withwer	

PATENT

REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0618

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) _ (3) _ (4)	Nelson D. Horseman Ruben J. Collice Aaron M. Marshall Laura Baumgard				
		τ.	In consideration of the sum of one dellar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s				
(5) (6)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(5)	AMBLGO, LLC				
1	Assignee	(6)	3501 Victoria Place, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45208-1430, USA				
		the entire invention continuati	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all application for patent including my and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be grunted on this invention known as				
(7)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(7)	"Control of Milk Production and Mammary Involution"				
	Application Number		Attorney Dacket No. 090707np				
			th the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amele herewith or	rice on			
(8)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(8)					
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Application	(9)	New Non-provisional patent application based upon provisional US Patent Application No. 61/158,895 as filed March 10, 2009				
application connection or continu possible in provisione grant of a application he has not assigns an assigns an action of the continuous conti	ms for the invention, inten myth the number signal and in myth the three of a characteristic and in the three of a characteristic and in the three of a characteristic and a char	enational PC and patents in agrees to exit point forwar agrees to exit pent to the Assignation for interesting anthorizes at a Assignation for interesting and hereby grant hereby grant matter and the Assignation for the Assign	execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional, or reissue of a phileations, foreign applications, and any patent's) issuing therem, and also to execute separate analysta the hossignee may deem necessary.  secute all papers necessary to connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any agent or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every ward with such interference.  secute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamint agreements.  erform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamint agree.  and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the order of the centire interest, and covenants that he has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his beirs, successants the firm of LAFKAS PATENT LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification the with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recondation of this document.	oplication ay or ation a n Said and that			
ı	In witness whereof, co	recuted by	y the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date		:	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date -	Harch 9, 20	ole	Inventor Signature Robert J. Collier	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date _	3-9-10	i	Inventor Signature All Lenura Baumpard Sumgard	(SEAL)			
			ply be signed before (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the call least two witnesses who also sign here:	U.S.A.			
_	MECH 9, 201	_	Witness Rosset P. Rosset	s Jk.			
Date 1	March 9,2	<u>010</u>	Witness Julie Stefahic Julie Stefa	<u>tnic</u>			

PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0619

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) - (2) - (3) - (4) _	Nelson D. Horseman Robert J. Collier Aaron M. Marshall Laura Baumgard	pressure and the second		
		to each o	n consideration of the the undersigned, each	sum of one dollar (\$1 a undersigned agrees	.00) and/or other good to assign, and hereby do	and valuable consideration paid ses assign, transfer and set over to
(5) (6)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(5)	AMELGO, LLC			
(0)	Assignee	(6)	3501 Victoria Place	e, Cincinnati, Ohio, 4	5208-1430, USA	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all application for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisions continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination contificates that may be granted on this invention known as					in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional,
(7)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(7)	"Control of Milk Pr	roduction and Mamm	ary Involution"	
	Application Number	•	Attorney Docket No. 090707np			
		For which even date	the undersigned has (i herewith or	have) executed an ap	plication for putent in th	ne United States of America on
(8)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(ਸ਼)				•
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Application	(9)		al patent application (158,895 as filed Mar	based upon provisional ch 10, 2009	US Patent
connection or counting possible provision grant of application he has no ussigns at	one for the invention, inter- on with such applications of 2) Bach undersigned a sution or division thereof, in obtaining evidence and 3) Each undersigned a so of the International Con- 4) Each undersigned a a valid United States paten 5) Each undersigned a note) to the said Assignee, at executed, and will not us not the said and the said of 6) Each undersigned b 6) Each undersigned a	testional PC und patents i unces to exi- or any patent group forwa- group to ex- vention for l group to the Assi unborizes or as Assigned as Assigned eroby grout eroby grout	I applications, foreign applied to a blo Assigned may deem soute all papers necessary at or reissue application is rid with such interference, cuite all papers and documerateotion of Industrial Priform all affirmative acts agreed. It is not to the other and reference of the other interest, and greenments in conflict benut the firm of LAFKAS PA	plications, and any putor in recessary. In connection with any in and thereon, for the invitable of the invi	nterference which may be untion, and to cooperate with the which may be necessary wants. To obtain, maintain or confident little that the convey the end is assignment is binding or	too to execute separate assignments in declared concerning any application ith the Assignee in every way in consection with claims or irreduced in the Assignee in every way in consection with claims or irreduced in the consection as it is not that the interest berein assigned, and that this near this heirs, successors, any further identification that many further identification that many
	In witness whereof, ex	couted by	the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i	nventor Signature			(\$EAL)
Date		i	nventor Signature	Nelson D. Horsem		(SEAL)
Dute	3110/10	1	nventor Signature	Robert J. Collier Aaron M. Marzhall	Ve	(SEAL)
Date	, ,	<del></del> 1	nventor Signature	Laura Baumgard		(SEAL)
	This assignment should r, then it should be sign 3-10-10			a Notary Public if wi	and the U.S.A. (6) a U.S.A. (7) a U.S.A. (8)	S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
_	1, 1,					

PATENT REEL: 024060 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 03/10/2010**